
City !·lar.ager Glaves presented t.'r)e folla.oJi."1g bids which r..3d 
been pr·~se.'1ted for t.1-!e "La\~-rence Park Rest.:-ccms": 

BIDDER 

F.:mos ConsL'i..lcticn 
C.E. Jor~s C~:mst....."'.lction Co. 
~Jc~h ConsL.""l.lct.ion 
Hildebra'1d Const.."'.l\::tion 
Clappis Constr~cticn 
P.oek ConstrJctior. 
Ta.m & Cou.1tr1 Co:~tractors 

$62,052.00 
$65,879.00 
$66,406.00 
$68,880.00 
$69,235.00 
$72, 400 .• Oll 
$35,795.00 

on recLJ!llt'end:"'ltion of tl'.e City Nar.ager, Council ..:~do?ted the 
follcwing resolution: 

P.Sc;QLUTION NO. 83-26 

:GSOLL'TION l\l>t"A!IDUG THE calrRi\CT FOR "I..ru,iR!:.0:CE PAR"< 
?.ESI'P!XNS" 'ID '?AI\US CC'NSTR~IOf.'t, THE W-1 BIDDER, IN THE 
,1\r•{>C'NT OF $62,052.00 

\ 



, 
CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

TO: City Councl I 

FROM: City Manager 

DATE: Apr i I lit , 198 3 

SUBJECT: Contract for Ltf'lrence Park Restrooms 

RECOHHENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for :'Lawrence Park 
Restrooms 11 to Fanos Construction, the low bidder, In the aroount of $62,052. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were approved 
l•Y the City Council anHarch 16, 1983. Bids were opened on Wed!'lesday, April 13, 
1983, and the following 7 bids were received: 

B I DOER 

Fanos Construction 
C. E. Jones Construction Co. 
Neth Construct ion 
Hildebrand Construction 
Clappls Construction 
Roek Construction 
Town & Country Contractors 

Architect's Estimate 

LOCATION BID 

Lodi $ 62,052 
Lodi 65,879 
Stockton 66,1t06 
Stockton 68,880 
Stockton 69,235 
Stockton 72,lt00 
Sacramento 85,795 

72,000 

Federal Revenue Sharing Funds will be used and we are requesting that the Con­
tractor sub.n wee;;ly payrol J statements. 

~~tS~ 
~jic Works Director 

cc: Ed DeBenedet t I 
Horrl s & Wene J J 

JLR/eeh 

APPROVED: 

\.. HENRY A. GLA'IES, City Manager 

~----------------------------------= 

FILE ~0. 

,. 
' 
f 

' ~: 

'!/'· 



_j 
~.- . ·. 

RESOLUTION NO. 83-26 

AWARD - CONTRACT FOR LAWRENCE PARK RESTROOM$ 

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance with la~ 
and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were received and publicly 
opened by the City Clerk of this City on April 13, 1983 at 11:00 a.m. for 
the contract for Lawrence Pt1rk Restrooms as described in the specif-ications 
therefor approved by the City Council Marc~ 16, 1983; and 

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabulated and a 
report ther·eof filed with the City Manager as follows: 

BIODER 

Fanos Construction Co. 
C. E. Jones Construction Co. 
Neth Construction 
Hildebrand Construction 
Clappis Construction 
Roek Construction 
Town and Country Contractors 

AMOUNT 

$62,052 
$65,879 
$66,406 
$68,880 
$69,235 
$72,400 
$85,795 

WHE;{EAS, the City Manager recoovnends U1at award be made to the 1 CM 

bidder, Fanos Construction, 

N{)J, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Lr·di 
··-that award of contract for lawrence Park Restrooms be and the same is herr.oy 

made to Fanos Construction, the low bidder, in the amount of $62,052.00 

Dated: April 20, 1983 

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 83-26 was passed and 
adopted by the Ci~ Council of the City of lodi in a regular 
meeting held April 20, 1983 by the following vote: 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Absent: 

Counc-il Henbers - Snider, Murphy, Pinkerton, 
Reid, and Olson {Mayor) 

Counci 1 Members - None 

Council Members - None 
. 

~)-~U#Ut~ 
Alice H. Re~ 
City Clerk 


